Specific
provisions
for claims

assesed
individually

Collective
provisions
for claims
assessed

individually

Provisions for
collectively

valued
homogenous

groups

Book value
for claims

taking
provisions

into account

Book value
of doubtful

claims

Book value of
non-performing

loans where
interest is

entered as
income

Private individuals 354,018 - 7 - 21 353,990 36 168
Real estate management 86,710 - 44 - 83 86,583 47 13
Other corporate lending 8,019 - 3 8,016 7
Municipalities 6,846 6,846
TOTAL 455,593 - 54 - 83 - 21 455,435
Credit institution 45,897 45,897
TOTAL 501,490 - 54 - 83 - 21 501,332 90 181

Specification: Loan receivables, Group

12  |  INTERIM REPORT FOR SPINTAB JANUARY–SEPTEMBER 2005  |

Financial position as of January 1, 2005
The opening balance sheet as of January 1, 2005 differs from the closing balance sheet as of December 31, 2004 through the
introduction of IAS 39 in the form now adopted by the EU. The differences are primarily attributable to the following points:

SEK million

IFRS Dec 31, 2004 Restatement IAS 39 IFRS Jan 1, 2005

Assets
Treasury bills and other bills eligible for refinancing with
central banks 50 - 50

Loans to credit institutions 43,492 1,460 44,952
Loans to the public 428,628 - 428,628
Other assets 5,435 1,810 7,245
TOTAL ASSETS 477,605 3,270 480,875

Liabilities
Amounts owed to credit institutions 70,022 - 1,058 68,964
Debt securities in issue

Bonds 285,001 - 3,613 281,388
Commercial paper, other 83,204 - 1,848 81,356

Other liabilities 15,514 11,180 26,694
Subordinated liabilities 5,024 - 261 4,763
TOTAL LIABILITIES 458,765 4,400 463,165

Shareholder’s equity 18,840 - 1,130 17,710
TOTAL SHAREHOLDER’S EQUITY 18,840 - 1,130 17,710
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDER’S EQUITY 477,605 3,270 480,875

Specification of derivatives in the Group on September 30, 2005
Spintab trades in  derivatives for the purpose of hedging certain positions with regard to the value of interest
rates and foreign currencies. The following table is prepared in accordance with the directives of the Financial
Supervisory Authority and includes all derivatives in the Group.

SEK million

Interest rate-
related

Foreign exchange-
related

Others

Book value Book value Book value

Derivatives with positive values 2,061 5,343 -
Derivatives with negative values 3,591 1,390 0

  |  INTERIM REPORT FOR SPINTAB JANUARY–SEPTEMBER 2005  |  13